

**Sr. No. 86**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1403/2023  
CM No. 3362/2023

Pintu Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd. Arif, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as CM, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 11.08.2023.

Subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the respondents shall consider the representation of the petitioner in accordance with law.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
31.05.2023  
*Ram Murti*