

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1403/2023

Pintu Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, Dy. SGL.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.08.2023**

Objections have not been filed till date. The same be filed within four weeks' positively.

List on 11.10.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
11.08.2023  
Mihul