

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (C) No. 1403/2023
CM No. 3362/2023

Pintu Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd Arif, Advocate.

V/s

U.O.I and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, assisting counsel to
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.11.2024.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, assisting counsel seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel for the respondents is not available due to bereavement in his family.

Adjourned at request.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 20.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.11.2024
Renu