

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1403/2023

Pintu Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Khan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mohd. Arif, Advocate.

**Vs**

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mrinal Magotra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.  
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(29.07.2025)**

Objections are stated to have been filed.

List for consideration on **19.09.2025**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
29.07.2025  
Neha-1